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1. How well informed do you think you are on the issue of HIV and AIDS?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+

Base: All Respondents 1005 126 85 52 383 277 82 293 189 213 140 251 679
Weighted 1005 135 107* 65* 385 241 71* 313 193 203 132 241 690

107 13 9 6 39 34 5 32 19 23 20 30 65

Very well informed 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 14% 7% 10% 10% 11% 15% 12% 9%
466 67 48 26 187 107 31 136 97 97 61 116 320
Reasonably well informed 46% 50% 45% 40% 48% 44% 43% 43% 50% 48% 46% 48% 46%
381 47 39 33 140 92 31 127 69 79 42 82 275
A little informed 38% 35% 36% 50% 36% 38% 43% 41% 36% 39% 32% 34% 40%
51 8 11 0 19 8 5 18 9 5 9 14 30

Not at all informed 5% 6% 10% - 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 2% 7% 6% 4%

CE |

573 80 57 32 226 141 36 168 116 120 81 146 385
Top2Box (Informed) 57% 59% 54% 50% 59% 59% 51% 54% 60% 59% 61% 60% 56%
432 55 49 33 159 100 35 145 77 83 51 95 305
Low2Box (Not Informed) 43% 41% 46% 50% 41% 41% 49% 46% 40% 41% 39% 40% 44%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. Which of the following statements best describes your views:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+

Base: All Respondents 1005 126 85 52 383 277 82 293 189 213 140 251 679
Weighted 1005 135 107* 65* 385 241 71* 313 193 203 132 241 690
Zsl\;?::tgnD;i; ‘g’sq’(';:w;i pandemic best described 342 55 32 22 127 84 22 108 63 79 52 82 231
gency 34% 41% 30% 33% 33% 35% 31% 34% 32% 39% 39% 34% 33%

HIV and AIDS_ls _a serious problgm, but to describe it 545 63 60 38 205 138 ”n 160 110 109 68 133 375

as an pandemic is an exaggeration
54% 47% 56% 58% 53% 57% 58% 51% 57% 54% 51% 55% 54%
| am unaware of the impact of HIV and AIDS 92 12 o 5 a4 15 U 34 15 13 10 22 61
9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 6% 9% 11% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9%
E

HIV and AIDS is a serious problem but does not 27 5 5 1 9 6 1 12 5 2 3 4 22
concern Canadians 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_1. [Access to quality health care] Please indicate whether, in your opinion, the following things would help improve the quality of life for people living with HIV and AIDS.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +

A B C D E F G H | J K L
85 52 383 277 82 293 189 213 140 251 679

Base: All Respondents 1005 126
Weighted 1005 135 107* 65* 385 241 71* 313 193 203 132 241 690
Access to qu alth care
949 128 100 61 363 227 70 292 188 194 122 225 653
Yes 94% 95% 94% 93% 94% 94% 97% 93% 97% 95% 92% 93% 95%
J
56 6 6 5 22 15 2 21 5 10 10 16 37
No 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 8% 7% 5%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2. [Cheaper and accessible medicines] Please indicate whether, in your opinion, the following things would help improve the quality of life for people living with HIV and AIDS.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents 1005 126 85 52 383 277 82 293 189 213 140 251 679
Weighted 1005 135 107* 65* 385 241 71* 313 193 203 132 241 690
Cheaper and accessible medicines
939 127 97 63 356 227 69 293 185 191 123 226 647
Yes 93% 94% 91% 96% 92% 94% 96% 94% 96% 94% 93% 94% 94%
66 8 9 3 29 15 3 20 8 12 9 15 43
No 7% 6% 9% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_3. [Reduction of poverty] Please indicate whether, in your opinion, the following things would help improve the quality of life for people living with HIV and AIDS.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +

Base: All Respondents 1005 126 85 52 383 277 82 293 189 213 140 251 679
Weighted

Yes 76% 79% 71% 76% 73% 79% 84% 79% 71% 76% 76% 78% 75%
D
241 28 31 16 104 50 11 66 56 48 31 54 175
No 24% 21% 29% 24% 27% 21% 16% 21% 29% 24% 24% 22% 25%
F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_4. [Increased education and awareness of the disease and how it is transmitted] Please indicate whether, in your opinion, the following things would help improve the quality of life for people living with HIV and AIDS.

REGION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<40k

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

40k-<60K

60k-<100k

100k +

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

B

C

F

K L

Base: All Respondents

1005

126

85

52

383

277

82

293

189

213

140

251 679

385

241

71*

313

193

203

132

Weighted 1005 135 107* 65*
Increased education and awareness of the disease
and how it is transmitted
288 184 191 130 223 650

241 690

946 125 104 60 360 231 66
Yes 94% 93% 98% 91% 93% 96% 92% 92% 95% 94% 98% 92% 94%
G
59 9 2 6 25 11 5 25 9 12 2 18 40
No 6% 7% 2% 9% 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6% 2% 8% 6%
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. [SUMMARY - YES] Please indicate whether, in your opinion, the following things would help improve the quality of life for people living with HIV and AIDS.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+

Base: All Respondents 1005 126 85 52 383 277 82 293 189 213 140 251 679
Weighted 1005 135 107* 65* 385 241 71* 313 193 203 132 241 690
949 128 100 61 363 227 70 292 188 194 122 225 653

Access to quality health care 94% 95% 94% 93% 94% 94% 97% 93% 97% 95% 92% 93% 95%

J
Increased education and awareness of the disease 946 125 104 60 360 231 66 288 184 191 130 223 650
and how it is transmitted 94% 93% 98% 91% 93% 96% 92% 92% 95% 94% 98% 92% 94%
G

939 127 97 63 356 227 69 293 185 191 123 226 647

Cheaper and accessible medicines 93% 94% 91% 96% 92% 94% 96% 94% 96% 94% 93% 94% 94%
764 107 75 50 281 191 60 247 137 155 101 187 515

Reduction of poverty 76% 79% 71% 76% 73% 79% 84% 79% 71% 76% 76% 78% 75%

D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. Thinking about the spread of HIV and AIDS, who do you think is most vulnerable to contracting HIV and AIDS?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k

Base: All Respondents 1005 126 85 52 383 277 82 293 189 213 140 251 679
Weighted 1005 135 107* 65* 385 241 71* 313 193 203 132 241 690
494 61 51 31 191 126 33 155 93 108 64 127 327
Men 49% 46% 48% 47% 50% 52% 46% 50% 48% 53% 48% 53% 47%
261 49 30 24 119 24 13 71 56 52 39 44 206
Women 26% 37% 28% 37% 31% 10% 18% 23% 29% 25% 29% 18% 30%

EF E EF EF K

153 17 15 8 57 43 14 57 24 20 20 40 101
Young girls 15% 12% 14% 12% 15% 18% 19% 18% 12% 10% 15% 17% 15%

|
98 7 10 2 18 48 12 30 20 24 10 30 56
Young boys 10% 5% 9% 3% 5% 20% 16% 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 8%
ABCD ACD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5_1. [To help those in Canada] Are you currently involved in an activity to combat HIV and AIDS?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +

Base: All Respondents 1005 126 85 52 383 277 82 293 189 213 140 251 679
Weighted

Yes 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5%
950 130 99 63 367 221 68 288 183 195 127 227 654
No 95% 97% 93% 97% 95% 92% 96% 92% 95% 96% 96% 94% 95%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base

9 of 17



Canadian Online October 1 - 8, 2012 Detailed Tables
World Vision Banner 2

5_2. [To help those in developing countries] Are you currently involved in an activity to combat HIV and AIDS?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +

A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents 1005 126 85 52 383 277 82 293 189 213 140 251 679
Weighted 1005 135 107* 65* 385 241 71* 313 193 203 132 241 690

help se in developing countries

44 2 5 4 16 14 4 17 9 7 5 12 28

Yes 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
961 132 102 62 370 227 67 296 184 196 127 229 661
No 96% 98% 96% 94% 96% 94% 94% 94% 96% 97% 96% 95% 96%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5. [SUMMARY - YES] Are you currently involved in an activity to combat HIV and AIDS?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k

Base: All Respondents 1005 126 85 52 383 277 82 293 189 213 140 251 679
Weighted 1005 135 107* 65* 385 241 71* 313 193 203 132 241 690
55 4 7 2 18 20 3 25 10 8 5 14 35
To help those in Canada 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5%
44 2 5 4 16 14 4 17 9 7 5 12 28
To help those in developing countries 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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